504218495 02/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4265172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/23/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES LO CICERO	01/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUIDE VALVE LIMITED
Street Address:	115-B SARAMIA CRESCENT
City:	VAUGHAN, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4K 4P7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D731035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)675-4605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058035168

Email: steve@miller-law-offices.com **Correspondent Name:** STEVEN J. MILLER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 801 BRICKELL AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOCICERO ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. MILLER, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN J. MILLER/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=LO-CICERO_DESIGN_Executed_Assignment_02-2017#page1.tif

PATENT 504218495 REEL: 041660 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Charles Lo Cicero (ASSIGNOR) of 115-B Saramia Crescent, Vaughan, Ontario L4K 4P7 (Canada) is the owner of the following design registrations titled DELTA RING SEAL FOR BALL VALVE SEAT:

Canadian Industrial Design registration number 155048 United States Patent registration number D731035

AND WHEREAS Guide Valve Limited (ASSIGNEE) of 115-B Saramia Crescent, Vaughan, Ontario LAK 4P7 (Canada) wishes to acquire the whole right, title and interest in and to said designs and registrations, and all applications stemming therefrom, in all countries, and all ancillary rights thereto.

THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION of \$1.00 CDN (one dollar Canadian), and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers, to the fullest extent possible, the whole right, title and interest in and to said designs and registrations and all ancillary rights, including future applications in any country in the world, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, together with all goodwill and business carried on in connection with said designs and registrations, for all countries, the same to be held by ASSIGNEE as fully and effectually as they would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR, by this document, authorizes ASSIGNEE to act as full agent and authorized representative, and with designated power of attorney, to pursue and prosecute all applications connected herewith and described herein, and regardless of geographical jurisdiction.

Executed at Vaughan, Ontario, on the day of January, 2017.
Charles Lo Cicero
CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION
1, <u>Belinda Shi</u> of the municipal address <u>115 Sevamia Georgeof Unit 8, Vaughon ON</u> , do declare and certify I was
Signature (sign above)
Name (print here) Belinda SA:

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 041660 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 02/08/2017